Filed on behalf of: Unified Patents Inc.

DOCKE

By: P. Andrew Riley Kai Rajan
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001–4413
Telephone: 202-408-4000
E-mail: VoIP-Pal-815-IPR@finnegan.com

> Jonathan Stroud Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Telephone: 202-805-8931 E-mail: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

> > UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC., Petitioner

v.

VOIP-PAL.COM INC., Patent Owner

IPR2016-01082 Patent 8,542,815 Producing Routing Messages for Voice Over IP Communications

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER UNIFIED PATENTS INC.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified"

or "Petitioner") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan,

Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., Customer Number 22,852,

including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the

United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any inter partes

review involving U.S. Patent No. 8,542,815. Petitioner also notes the following

backup counsel associated with Unified Patents Inc. are designated capable to

transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

associated with any inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 8,542,815.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
P. Andrew Riley USPTO Reg. No. 66,290 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	Kai Rajan USPTO Reg. No. 70110 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001–4413 Telephone: (202)408-4266 Facsimile: (202)408-4400 Email: andrew.riley@finnegan.com	901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001 Telephone: (202)408-4307 Facsimile: (202)408-4400 E-mail: VoIP-Pal-815- IPR@finnegan.com
	Jonathan Stroud USPTO Reg. No. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Telephone: (202)805-8931 Facsimile: (650)887-0349 E-mail: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

IPR2016-01082 Patent 8,542,815

Unified Patents Inc.

<u>Kevin Jakel</u>

Printed Name: Kevin Jakel

Title: Chief Executive Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) Express

Mail of a true and correct copy of this **PETITIONER'S POWER OF**

ATTORNEY on May 24, 2016, on Counsel for the Patent Owner at the

correspondence addresses below.

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Kurt R. Bonds Adam R Knecht Alverson Taylor Mortensen & Sander 7401 W. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89117

Dated: May 24, 2016

By: <u>/Lauren K. Young/</u> Lauren K. Young Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP